## VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, OHIO OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL

## LEGAL NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Pursuant to HHCO 103.04, notice is hereby given that the Village of Highland Hills **Committee Meetings**, previously scheduled on Monday, May 1, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. have been rescheduled to:

Monday, May 15, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

The meetings will be held in Room No. 14 of Highland Hills Village Hall, 3700 Northfield Road, Highland Hills, Ohio, and also broadcast via Zoom Video Communications.

Members of the public may attend the meetings in person or via Zoom on a smart phone or computer by connecting to the following link, which is available on the Village of Highland Hills website www.vhhohio.org:

## https://zoom.us/j/8838361642

The public may also listen in by telephone by calling the following number:

1-312-626-6799 and punch in meeting ID 8838361642# (Important: If prompted for a participation number, press the # sign again)

The purpose of these meetings is to conduct the regular business of Council's Finance, Safety, Public Works, Properties and Rules Committees. Any person desiring to be heard on the subjects or issues that come before said committees should appear at the time and place set forth above and may be heard then and there or at such later time as Council determines.

VILL	AGE COUNCIL
BY:	
	Margaret Sikon
	Clerk of Council

VILLAGE OF HIGHLAND HILLS, OHIO